

Item no.: 361068

Fibre optic junction box 2 x SC/APC simplex with installation cable set 30 m

from **41,63 EUR**

shipping weight: 0.70 kg Manufacturer: Delock

Product Description

This pre-assembled FTTH connection set from Delock is ideal for quickly and securely setting up the fibre optic network in buildings.

The junction box has mounting holes for fastening in flush-mounted and cavity wall boxes. Due to the integrated clips, mounting on a 35 mm top-hat rail is possible both horizontally and vertically.

The installation cable is on a reel in a cardboard box and the cables are already mounted in the box ready for connection. With the box closed, the cables can thus be easily pulled out and laid up to the house distributor.

- Fibre optic junction box for FTTH applications
- Junction box with 2x SC/APC simplex couplings
 4x slots for SC simplex or LC duplex couplings

- Top-hat rail mounting: 35 mm
 Wall mounting
 Cable diameter: approx. 4 mm
- Installation cable with G657.A1 fibre
 Cable sheath material: LSOH

- Cable length: approx. 30 mSuitable for indoor and outdoor use
- Ambient temperature: -40°C ~ 85°C
- Housing colour: white
- Housing material: ABS
- Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 260 x 260 x 60 mm

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product

All details, up-to-date prices and availability

